

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PERRY ALEXANDER TAYLOR,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC06-615
L.T. No. CF 88-15525

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM DENIAL OF POST-CONVICTION RELIEF
THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE V. BLANCO
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0327832
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NO.	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	vi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	49
ARGUMENT	51
ISSUE I	51
THE INTERMINGLED (1) PROCEDURALLY-BARRED "SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE" OF SEXUAL BATTERY CLAIM, (2) IAC/GUILT PHASE CLAIM, (3) BRADY/GIGLIO CLAIM, and (4) "NEWLY DISCOVERED" EVIDENCE CLAIM.	
ISSUE II	80
THE IAC - PENALTY PHASE CLAIM.	
ISSUE III	100
THE PROFFERED DEPOSITION OF SONYA DAVIS AND "NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE" CLAIM.	
CONCLUSION	106
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	106
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	106

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

Cases

<u>Arbelaez v. State,</u> 898 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 2005)	87
<u>Archer v. State,</u> 934 So. 2d 1187 (Fla. 2006)	72
<u>Brady v. Maryland,</u> 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	48
<u>Breedlove v. State,</u> 692 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1997)	87
<u>Buenoano v. Dugger,</u> 559 So. 2d 1116 (Fla. 1990)	88
<u>Carroll v. State,</u> 815 So. 2d 601 (Fla. 2002)	84
<u>Cherry v. State,</u> 959 So. 2d 702 (Fla. 2007)	72
<u>Chestnut v. State,</u> 538 So. 2d 820 (Fla. 1989)	70
<u>Cooper v. State,</u> 856 So. 2d 969 (Fla. 2003)	84
<u>Cox v. State,</u> 2007 Fla. LEXIS 1188 (Fla. 2007)	85
<u>Cummings v. State,</u> 715 So. 2d 944 (Fla. 1998)	65
<u>Damren v. State,</u> 838 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 2003)	88
<u>Darling v. State,</u> 2007 Fla. LEXIS 1233 (Fla. 2007)	85, 86
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 875 So. 2d 359 (Fla. 2003)	69
<u>Dillbeck v. State,</u> 2007 Fla. LEXIS 845 (Fla. 2007)	47, 48
<u>Downs v. State,</u> 740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999)	86
<u>Dufour v. State,</u>	

905 So. 2d 42 (Fla. 2005)	86
<u>Everett v. State,</u> 893 So. 2d 1278 (Fla. 2004)	58
<u>Ferrell v. State,</u> 918 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 2005)	89, 90, 91
<u>Florida v. Nixon,</u> 543 U.S. 175 (2004)	63
<u>Freeman v. State,</u> 761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000)	50
<u>Gamble v. State,</u> 877 So. 2d 706 (Fla. 2004)	64, 65
<u>Garcia v. State,</u> 949 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 2006)	47
<u>Gaskin v. State,</u> 822 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2002)	84
<u>Giglio v. United States,</u> 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	48
<u>Gudinas v. State,</u> 816 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 2002)	85, 86
<u>Gutierrez v. State,</u> 860 So. 2d 1043 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	69
<u>Haliburton v. Singletary,</u> 691 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1997)	88
<u>Henry v. State,</u> 862 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 2003)	63
<u>Howell v. State,</u> 877 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 2004)	50, 58
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 904 So. 2d 400 (Fla. 2005)	94
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998)	49
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 845 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2003)	64
<u>Lamarca v. State,</u> 931 So. 2d 838 (Fla. 2006)	48, 49
<u>Lewis v. State,</u> 817 So. 2d 933 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	69

<u>Mansfield v. State,</u> 758 So. 2d 636 (Fla. 2000)	54
<u>Mansfield v. State,</u> 911 So. 2d 1160 (Fla. 2005)	84
<u>Mills v. State,</u> 786 So. 2d 547 (Fla. 2001)	95
<u>Moore v. State,</u> 820 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 2002)	93
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	65, 73
<u>Pietri v. State,</u> 885 So. 2d 245 (Fla. 2004)	70
<u>Preston v. State,</u> 2007 Fla. LEXIS 961 (Fla. 2007)	91
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 913 So. 2d 514 (Fla. 2005)	83, 84
<u>Rodriguez v. State,</u> 609 So. 2d 493 (Fla. 1992)	95
<u>Rodriguez v. State,</u> 919 So. 2d 1252 (Fla. 2005)	93
<u>Rutherford v. State,</u> 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	85
<u>Sochor v. State,</u> 619 So. 2d 285 (Fla. 1993)	69
<u>Spencer v. State,</u> 842 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2003)	70
<u>State v. James,</u> 402 So. 2d 1169 (Fla. 1981)	95
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 801 So. 2d 59 (Fla. 2001)	63, 65, 69
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	passim
<u>Sweet v. State,</u> 810 So. 2d 854 (Fla. 2002)	86
<u>Taylor v. State,</u> 583 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 1991)	46, 54, 55, 56, 76

<u>Taylor v. State,</u> 638 So. 2d 30 (Fla. 1994)	77
<u>Vining v. State,</u> 827 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 2002)	94
<u>Zack v. State,</u> 911 So. 2d 1190 (Fla. 2005)	66, 67

Other Authorities

§ 775.051, Fla. Stat. (1999)	68
§ 782.04(2), Fla. Stat. (1993)	65
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851(d)(2)(A)	94
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.190(j)	95
